506238070 09/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.	09/04/2020
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.	09/04/2020
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.	09/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALLISTO MEDIA INC.
Street Address:	918 PARKER STREET
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710
Name:	PAS MAL, LLC
Street Address:	3500 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8732197
Application Number:	62655130
Application Number:	62671013
Application Number:	11343083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

> **PATENT REEL: 053695 FRAME: 0857**

506238070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26530-3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR SANTOS		
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Callisto WTI US Release of S	, ,		

source=Callisto WTI US Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Callisto WTI US Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Callisto WTI US Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Callisto WTI US Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053695 FRAME: 0858

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made effective September 4, 2020, by the undersigned Lenders (as defined below) in favor of Grantors (as defined below). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Collateral Agreement or the Security Grants (as defined below), as applicable.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, Callisto Media Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), have entered into (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "2016 Loan Agreement"), between Borrower, Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc. ("VLL7"). and Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc. ("VLL8", and together with VLL7, collectively, the "2016 Lenders"), (ii) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "2018 Loan Agreement"), between VLL8 (the "2018 Lender") and Borrower and (iii) that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "2019 Loan Agreement" and together with the 2016 Loan Agreement and 2018 Loan Agreement, each a "Loan Agreement" and collectively, the "Loan Agreements"), between Borrower, VLL8 and Venture Lending & Leasing IX, Inc. ("VLL9" and together with VLL8, collectively, the "2019 Lender", and together with the 2016 Lenders and 2018 Lenders, each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders") (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreements"), which required Grantors to enter into the Security Grants (defined below);

WHEREAS, Borrower and Pas Mal LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively with Borrower, "Grantors"), have entered into (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated August 3, 2015, Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated October 25, 2016, Consent and Reaffirmation of Collateral Agreement, dated August 12, 2019, Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated August 12, 2019, Grant of Patent Security Interest, dated August 3, 2015, Amended and Restated Grant of Patent Security Interest, dated October 25, 2016, and Consent and Reaffirmation of Collateral Agreement, dated August 12, 2019 (collectively, the "Security Grants"), under which Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral, including the intellectual property listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the debt, lien and/or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Grants has been repaid in exchange for Lender's termination of the Security Grants and release of the security interests in all Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

4128-4452-2791.2

Lender hereby (i) releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interests and liens Lender may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral and/or the Patent Collateral, including any of the intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, (ii) terminates the Security Grants, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantors, any right, title or interest Lender may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lenders have caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.

By: nudy rusno (Sep 7, 2020 12:38 PD1)

Name: Rudy Ruano

Title: Investment Partner

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.

By: 1994y tuano (Sep 2, 2020 11:38 POT)

Name: Rudy Ruano

Title: Investment Partner

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.

By: nudy ruano (Sep 2, 2020 11:38 POY)

Name: Rudy Ruano

Title: Investment Partner

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

Issued Patents

Registered Owner	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Callisto Media, Inc.	8,732,197	5/20/14	Method and apparatus
			for aligning multiple
			taxonomies
Pas Mal, LLC	62/655,130	4/9/2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD
			FOR CREATING EDITORIAL
			DASHBOARD
Pas Mal, LLC	62/671,013	5/14/2018	PROTECTING DATA
			QUALITY WITH LOSSY OR
			UNCERTAIN
			SOURCES

Patent Applications

Registered Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Title
7			
Callisto Media, Inc.	12/025200	2/5/2009	Method and apparatus
			for aligning multiple
			taxonomies
			(continuation)
Callisto Media, Inc.	11/343083	10/19/06	System and method for
			generating an interlinked
			taxonomy structure

4128-4452-2791.2

RECORDED: 09/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 053695 FRAME: 0862